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EDGE 101

OPTICAL GAMING MOUSE
us
1. Turn ON PC
2. Connect USB cable to PC
3. Download the “EDGE Gaming Software” and complete
set up

Mouse x1 Instruction sheet x1

Instruction Manual
Mode d'emploi
Bedienungsanleitung
Manuale di istruzioni
Manual de Instrucciones

Thank you for purchasing this product. Before using this product please
read the instructions carefully.
After reading the instruction sheet, please keep it with you for reference.

Merci d'avoir acheter ce produit. Lisez attentivement les instructions
avant d'utiliser ce produit.

Apres avoir lu le feuillet d'instructions, conservez le bien pour future
référence.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fur dieses Produkt entschieden haben.
Bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden, lesen Sie bitte0 die Kurzanleitung
sorgfaltig durch.

Heben Sie die Kurzanleitung zu lhrer Information auf.

Grazie per aver scelto questo prodotto. Prima di utilizzare questo
prodotto, leggere attentamente le istruzioni.
Una volta lette le istruzioni, conservarle per riferimenti futuri.

Te agradecemos la compra de este producto. Antes de usar este
producto, por favor lea detenidamente las instrucciones.
Después de leer la hoja de instrucciones, por favor, guardelo para
futuras referencias.

How to adjust weight

Layout / Description

° Left mouse button
9 DPI adjustment
e Button to proceed
e Back button

@ shitt

e Scroll button

a Right mouse button
@ Pprofile Selection
9 Button 6

@ Button 7

m Button 8

@ weight

@ Sole
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Attach or remove the steel plate on the bottom
side of the mouse by removing the screws to adjust Loosen Tighten .
the weight ( \ System Requirements
: Screw
/ System Requirements
S & - Windows®8.1/8. Windows®7
@ + USB Port
Weight )
EDGE Gaming Software
Customize user profiles using the EDGE Gaming Software
Download software from “http://www.hori.jp/edge/edge_gsw_downloads/”
FR

Comment se connecter

1. Démarrer I'ordinateur

2. Connectez le cable USB a I'ordinateur

3. Téléchargez “EDGE Gaming Software” et terminez
l'installation
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Souris x1 Mode d'emploi x1

Comment régler le poids

Attacher ou détacher le cadre en acier du dessous de
la souris et retirant les vis afin d'en ajuster le poids.

Desserer( \Serrer

Vis
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Layout / Description

0 Bouton gauche de la souris
@ Réglage DPI

e Bouton de procéder

e Bouton de retour

e Décalage

e Molette de souris

a Le bouton droit de la souris
@ Séléction du profil

9 Bouton 6

@ Bouton 7

m Bouton 8

@ poids

@ Dessous

Configuration minimale requise

Configuration minimale requise
* Windows®8.1 /8. Windows®7
* Port USB

EDGE Programme de jeu vidéo
Personaliser les profils utilisateurs avec EDGE programme de jeu vidéo
Télécharger le programme depuis I'’http://www.hori.jp/edge/edge_gsw_downloads/”

DE
1. Schalten Sie den Computer
2. SchlieBen Sie USB-Kabel an den PC der Computer
3. Laden Sie die "EDGE Gaming Software" und vollstéandige
Setup

Maus x1 Bedienungsanleitung x1

Wie man Gewicht einstellen

Befestigen oder entfernen Sie die Stahlplatte auf {

der Unterseite der Maus, indem Sie die Schrauben,

um das Gewicht einzustellen.
@/
/ Gewicht

Losen Sie( \Anziehen
Schraube
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Layout / Beschreibung

0 Linke maustaste
@ DPi-Einstellung

9 Um fortzufahren o-\ /)-.?
e Zuriick-Button }\ @ J

e Verschiebung

@ sildlauftaste

e Rechte maustaste
@ rprofilauswahl

9 Taste 6
@ Taste 7
m Taste 8
@ Gewicht

@ Unterhalb

System Anforderungen

System Anforderungen
* Windows®8.1 /8. Windows®7
+ USB-Anschluss

EDGE-Gaming Software
Anpassen von Benutzerprofilen mit dem EDGE-Gaming Software
Laden Sie Software von “http://www.hori.jp/edge/edge_gsw_downloads/”



Come collegare

IT
1. Accendere il computer
2. Collegare il cavo USB al PC computer
3. Scarica il "Software Gaming Edge" e l'installazione completa

Topo x1 Manuale di istruzioni x1

Come regolare il peso

Fissare o rimuovere la piastra di acciaio sul lato inferiore
del mouse rimuovendo le viti per regolare il peso.

Allentare Serrare
/{ % =
e &
@ Peso

Layout / Descrizione

o Pulsante sinistro del mouse

9 Regolazione DPI

X

e Pulsante per procedere
e Pulsante Indietro

e Spostamento

6 Key di scorrimento
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a Tasto destro del mouse
@ Selezione profilo

e Pulsante 6

@ Pulsante 7

0 Pulsante 8
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Requisiti di sistema

Requisiti di sistema
* Windows®8.1 /8. Windows®7
« Porta USB

Software Edge Gaming
Personalizzare i profili utente utilizzando il Software Edge Gaming
Scarica il software da “http://www.hori.jp/edge/edge_gsw_downloads/”
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Incluye Coémo conectarse

1. Active PC

2. Conecte el cable USB al PC

3. Descargue el " EDGE Gaming Software " y complete
configuracién

Raton x1 Manual de Instrucciones x1

Coémo ajustar el peso

Adjuntar o quitar la placa de acero en la parte inferior
del ratén por eliminando los tornillos para ajustar el peso. {

Aflojar ( \Apretar
Tornillo

10 /
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Disposicion / Descripcién

0 Botén izquierdo del ratén
@ Aiuste de DPI

e Botoén de proceder

e Botén de retroceso

6 Cambio

6 Botén de desplazamiento
e Botén derecho del ratén
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@ La selecci6n del perfil
© Boton e
@ Boton 7
m Botén 8

@ Planta

Requisitos del sistema

2. ?
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Requisitos del sistema
* Windows®8.1 /8. Windows®7
* Puerto USB

Software de videojuegos de EDGE
Personalizar los perfiles de usuario usando el Software de videojuegos de EDGE
Descargue el software de “http://www.hori.jp/edge/edge_gsw_downloads/”
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national disposal regulations (if any), including those governing the recovery and recycling of
Waste Electronical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE).

The normal function of the product may be disturbed by strong Electro-Magnetic Interference.If so, simply reset
the product to resume normal operation by following the instruction manual. In case the function dose not resume,
please use the product in another location.

The Wires are not to be Inserted into socket-outlets.

The Packaging must be retained since it contains Important information.

PRODUCT DISPOSAL INFORMATION
The symbol on the right indicates that this product must be disposed of in accordance with local and
|

FR

INFORMATIONS SUR LA DESTRUCTION DU PRODUIT
Le symbole sur la droite indique que ce produit doit étre disposé en accord avec les lois locals et la
régulation nationale, cela inclus les lois en action sur le recouvrement et le recyclage la gestion des
Déchets d'Equipement Eléctrique et Eléctronique (DEEE). ||

Il est possible que la fonction normale du produit soit perturbée par de fortes Interférences Electromagnétiques.
Dans ce cas, réinitialisez simplement le produit pour en reprendre I'utilisation en suivant le manuel d'instructions.
Dans le cas ou la fonction n'a pas pu étre redémarrée, utilisez le produit dans un autre emplacement.

Les fils ne doivent pas étre insérées dans les prises de courant. L'emballage doit étre conservé car il contient des
informations importantes.
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Warranty

HORI warrants to the original purchaser that the product purchased new in its original packaging shall

be free of any defects in material and workmanship for a period of 90 days from the original date of purchase.

If the warranty claim cannot be processed through the original retailer please address directly to HORI at infous@hori.jp.
Please visit http://stores.horiusa.com/policies/ for warranty details.

Garantie

HORI garantie a I'acheteur original que le produit acheté neuf dans son emballage original est sans défaut matériel ni
de production et cette garantie pour une période de 90 jours a partir de la date d'achat originale.

Si votre demande de garantie ne peut étre prise en charge par votre revendeur veuillez vous adressez directement

a Hori: infous@hori.jp.

S'il vous plait visitez http://stores.horiusa.com/policies/ pour les détails de la garantie.

EU

Warranty

For all warranty claims made within the first 30 days after purchase,

please check with the retailer where the original purchase was made for details.

If the warranty claim cannot be processed through the original retailer or for any other inquiries pertaining to our products,
please address directly to HORI at infoeu@hori.jp.

Garantie

Pour toute demande de garantie dans les 30 jours aprés achat,

veuillez vérifier auprésde votre revendeur ou le produit a été acheté originelement.

Si votre demande de garantie ne peut étre prise en charge par votre revendeur ou pour toutes autres questions sur nos produits,
veuillez vous adressez directement a Hori: infoeu@hori.jp.

Please retain contact information for future reference.

The image on the packaging may differ from the actual product.

The manufacturer reserves the right to change the product design or specifications without notice.
HORI and HORI logo are registered trademarks of HORI.

Veuillez conserver les informations de contact pour toute référence ultérieure.

L'image sur I'emballage peut étre différente du produit réel.
Le fabriquant se réserve le droit de changer le design du produit ou les caractéristiques techniques sans préavis.

HORI et le logo de HORI sont des marques déposées de HORI.
®

HORI (U.S.A.), INC http://www.horiusa.com/

® infous@hori.jp
525 Van Ness Ave., Suite B Torrance, CA 90501

HORI (U.K.) LTD.  [yhitatehonukco.uld

L.U. 414 The Light Bulb 1 Filament Walk London SW18 4GQ

Designed by HORI in Japan




